
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #5273 TITLE:Elevator Servicing and 

Maintenance 
COST: $6,480.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)  
JANUARY 4, 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 to the annual contract for elevator servicing and maintenance with Georgia 
Elevator Company dba Oracle in the amount of $6,480.00.  
 
The contract is be used to provide maintenance to City-owned elevators. This modification is needed to add additional servicing 
for the elevators located at Grayson Stadium, Bacon Park Tennis Complex, and 601 E. Libery Street.   
 
This contract was originally approved by Council September 28, 2017 in the amount of $122,560.00. The total amount of this 
contract to date, including this modification, is $130,9000.00.  
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 to the annual contract for elevator servicing and maintenance with Georgia 
Elevator Company dba Oracle in the amount of $6,480.00.  

 

 


